GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT
No, SOR/V-39C&W/2024
Dated:  04/06/2024
To,
The Chiel Engineer (Centre),

Ciw Department, Peshawar.
SUBJECT: REVISED  ADMINISTRATIVE _APPROVAL FOR_THE SCHEME “CONSTRUCTION /
AREAS AT _U/C_MACHI RUSTAM,

REUABILITAITON AND_KACHA ROAD_IN HILLY
BAZARA, CHARGALLKATA KIAT DISTRICT MARDAN" ADP NO.1397/190596 (2023-24).

In exercise of the powers delegated vide Part-l Serial No.§ Second  Schedule of  the Delegation of
Powers under the Financial Rules and Powers of Re-appropriation Rules, 2018, the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Provincial
Government is pleaged to accord the Revised Administrative Approval for the implementation of the scheme under ADP
NOLIOT100590 (2023-24) “Constraction / Rehabilitaiton_and Kacha road in hilly areas_at U/C Machi, Rustam,
Wazarn, Chareali Kata Khat Distreict Mardan™ for the period of 48 months trom (2020-21) to (2023-24) at a total cost
of Rs 389,750 millign (Rupees Three hundred eighty nine million & Seven hundred fifty thousand only) as per detail given

below:-
SN0 | Name ol york N e Total Cost
B ) (Rs in M)
1. (‘unsEEnCTichh.‘lbI]il:l(it;l_ol:|(;.ISEHIIIV£1-3iI'I_(;|‘!B\Iu‘k 1o Pirsay and Akhoon Baba to Ali Killi 60.105
- Road. Rustam District Mardan (3.200-Km)
2. T L'nmhmou ! Rulmb]lll;lli(m of Kata Khat to N.lr_n): District Mardan (3.00-Km) §5.504
EN --('unslruc":nmoil Trom T N 129.238

i Saleem Khan Chowk to Nakhtar Banda (3.00-Km)

i \'.l.kl_\t - Banda to Baizad Banda (3.00-Km New Alignment)
TRehabilitation of Garo Pull to GagroMachi to Jaffar Abad through 48.834

4. | Constructjon / improvement

Awaron anda to TajjaKilli (3.00-Km)
5. | Constructlon / Improvement / Rehabilitation of Chargul to Jalaki to MarghanoShakh, (Rustam 67.069
Bypass) Qistrict Mardan (3.00-Km)
H Total | 389.750 |

1. The Reviseg scheme was approved by the PDWP meeting held on 24.04.2024. The escalation amount will be
paid as peg PEC formula / guidelines alter completion of all codal formalities. Minutes forwarded by P&D

Departmengletter No.Chiefl INF/P&I/170/01/2024/684-94 (we), dated 10.05.2024.

oned budget under the function cum-object

iture involved will be met out from the Sancti
0452-Road Transpor-045202-Highways Road

2. The expe
classificatigp04-Lconomic Alfairs-015-Construction & Transport
& Bridges QNC 12064) under Grant 056

3. The Adminstrative Approval does not constitute any sanction to design rates provided in the rough cost estimate.
The suitability of design & financial responsibility of the rates rests with the authority competent to accord
technical sanction to the cost estimae.

4, The sanc:ioping authority shall allow appropriate rates after observing all codal formalities/ standing instructions
regarding s hedule of rates and financial regularity. The work shall be taken in hand after release of funds and
proper techgical sanction of the cost estimaie.

5 As per decigion of the Competent Authority dated 22-09-2015 that Road should not have less than |8 feet width
except in bgllt-up area or i the area where R.O.W is restricted and require acquisition of land.

Secretary C&W Department
Copy to the:
er Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,

1. Additional Chief Secretary P&D Department Khyb
. Secretary to Govemnment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance
~ Accountant Geneggl Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. Director (Tech) C& W Department Peshawar

_ Accounts Officer (Local) C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkh
. Superintending Eggineer C&W Circle, Mardan,

C&W Highway Division, Mardan.

) C&W Department, Peshawar with t

Department Peshawar.

wa, Peshawar.

~ O da Lt

. Executive Engin
cputy Director
9. Master File.

he request Lo upload the same on PCFM

(%81 CamScanner

—


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

